AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA	ATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQ	L UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	 Γ NO. (If applicable)				
P00031	See Block 16C	22EM	2EM000446						
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893033	7. ADN	. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 00901						
EM -Environmental Mgmt Con Bus Ctr EMCBC U.S. Department of Energy EM Consolidated Business Center 550 Main Street, Room 7-010 Cincinnati OH 45202		U.S Sava P.O	Savannah River Operations U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
BATTELLE SAVANNAH RIVER ALLIANCE, LLC Attn: Byron Sohovich 505 King Ave Columbus OH 432012696		9B. X 100	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
CODE 117519705	FAC LITY CODE		2/22/2020						
11/319/03	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE								
CHECK ONE  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED FORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	change an offer already submitted ce to the solicitation and this ame irred)  DDIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)	, such change endment, and is Net Inc ORDERS. IT MO	may be made by letter or electronic commun received prior to the opening hour and date	ication, provided specified.  88,910,29  ESCRIBED IN I	93.34  TEM 14.				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT								
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obli	**	(2000)							
E. IMPORTANT Contractor X is not	is required to sign this docume		copies to the issui	ng office					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (DUNS Number: 117519705  A. The purpose of this modifiaccordance with BSRA FINPLAN	Organized by UCF section headin	ngs, including s	olicitation/contract subject matter where feas	sible.)	n				
Funds in the amount of \$8,91 it from \$204,956,695.53 to \$3	213,866,988.87. ication, Part I -	· Schedu	le, Section B, Supplie	s or Ser	vices and				
Price/Cost, paragraph B, ent	=		=						
total amount of funds obligation	ted to the contra	ct from	\$204,956,695.53 to \$2	13,866,9	88.87.				
Continued									
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of th 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER ( <i>Type or print</i> )	e document referenced in Item 9 A	16A. I	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFF						
	T.== -		ie A. Garvin		T.00 D.00				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGN		JNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED				
(Cianati and American and Ameri			gnature on File		12/17/2021				
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)						

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 89303321CEM000080/P00031
 PAGE 2
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

BATTELLE SAVANNAH RIVER ALLIANCE, LLC

TEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	C. The contract estimated value and all other				
	terms and conditions remain unchanged.				
	Payment:				
	OR for Savannah River				
	U.S. Department of Energy				
	Oak Ridge Financial Service Center				
	P.O. Box 6017				
	Oak Ridge TN 37831				